Amount Increase from
prior year % to sales Amount % to sales

Warehouse club sales $1,671,269 $170,711 100.0 % $1,500,558 100.0 %
Less associated cost of goods 1,425,396 146,299 85.3 % 1,279,097 85.2 %
Warehouse gross profit margin $245,873 $24,412 14.7 % $221,461 14.8 %

Comparison of Three and Nine Months Ended  May 31, 2013 and 2012

For the three months ended May 31, 2013, warehouse gross profit margin as a percent of sales was 55 basis points
lower than the third quarter of fiscal 2012. This margin reduction resulted from broad-based price reductions across
nearly all merchandise categories and countries implemented during the period, reflecting the Company's effort of
providing value to our members through price reductions. Merchandise mix had a small positive impact on warehouse
profit margins as a percent of sales.

For the nine month period, warehouse gross profit margin as a percent of sales decreased approximately 5 basis
points, as the most recent pricing actions offset what had been a 20 basis point higher gross profit margin through the
first nine months of 2013 compared to the same nine-month period in fiscal year 2012.

Export Sales Gross Profit Margin
Three Months Ended May 31,
2013 2012

Amount Increase from
prior year % to sales Amount % to sales

Export sales $6,224 $3,456 100.0 % $2,768 100.0 %
Less associated cost of goods sold 5,907 3,285 94.9 % 2,622 94.7 %
Export sales gross profit margin $317 $171 5.1 % $146 5.3 %

Nine Months Ended May 31,
2013 2012

Amount Increase from
prior year % to sales Amount % to sales

Export sales $15,620 $7,144 100.0 % $8,476 100.0 %
Less associated cost of goods sold 14,728 6,653 94.3 % 8,075 95.3 %
Export sales gross profit margin $892 $491 5.7 % $401 4.7 %

45

Edgar Filing: PRICESMART INC - Form 10-Q

77

Edgar Filing: PRICESMART INC - Form 10-Q

78

Comparison of Three and Nine Months Ended  May 31, 2013 and 2012

For the three and nine months ended May 31, 2013 and 2012, the increase in export sales gross margin dollars in fiscal
year 2013 was due to an increase in direct sales to an institutional customer (retailer) in the Philippines for which the
Company generally earns lower margins than those obtained through its warehouse club sales.

Selling, General and Administrative Expenses

Warehouse Club Operations
Three Months Ended May 31,